

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7613/2000  
(From the judgment and order date. 16.3.2000 in FA.No.222/96  
of the High Court of Calcutta)

LILA GHOSH (D) BY LR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
With

SLP(C)No.17515-17516/2000

Date : 07/11/2000 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. JAGANNADHA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH

For Petitioner (s) Mr.AK Ganguli,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
After hearing Mr.AK Ganguli learned senior  
counsel appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Mukul  
Rohtagi, learned Additional Solicitor General for the  
respondents, we are of the view that leave should be  
granted and an interim order should be passed at this  
stage. The matters had been argued at a considerable  
length and we have looked into the method of computation  
made by the reference court and the method of  
computation adopted by the High Court. We have made  
various calculations for the limited purpose of passing  
an interim order in this Court.

-2-

After hearing counsel, we find that a sum of  
Rs.70/- lakhs was initially paid and Rs.29/- lakhs was  
thereafter paid towards the compensation to the owners  
of the property and that having regard to the rate fixed  
by the High Court and the amount that is totally payable  
according to the said order, we find that the  
substantial amount has already been paid by the State to  
the owners and that nothing more will be payable,  
pending disposal of the appeals.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master