

1

C.A.No. 7096 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 10-11 In Civil Appeal No.7096/2000

LILA GHOSH (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent (s)

(for recalling interim order dated 7.11.2000 and directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

With

C.A.No.7097-7098/2000

(for directions and leave to bring on records and permission to file rejoinder affidavit)

Date : 13/12/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
State of W.B. Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent State submits that as directed by this Hon'ble Court, respondent has deposited Rs. 60 lakhs with the Registry of this Court. The Registry is directed to invest the said amount in a Nationalised Bank for a period of one year.

IAs disposed of.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(Janki Bhatia)
Court Master