

C.A.No. 7096 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 12-14 & 15-17 in Civil Appeal No.7096/2000 &
C.A. Nos. 7097-7098/2000

LILA GHOSH (D) BY LR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL
(For modification/clarification of Court's order dated
18.11.2003 and direction and withdrawal of amount and
office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 19/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 12-14 of 2004

It is clarified that over and above the valuation given in the Judgment dated 18th November, 2003, the value of the structure, fixed by the Reference Court at Rs. 9,04,360/-, is also payable.

I.As. stand disposed of accordingly.

I.A. Nos. 15-17 of 2004

Adjourned for three weeks.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master